

Delta Light ® nv Muizelstraat 2 B-8560 Wevelgem (Moorsele) Belgium t. +32(0)56 435 735 f. +32(0)56 435 736 enter@deltalight.com www.deltalight.com

BTW BE 0432 671 468 ING IBAN BE 77 3850 5130 1242 KBC IBAN BE 60 4675 3111 2170 FORTIS IBAN BE 68 2850 3659 8634 RPR KORTRIJK ING BIC BBRUBEBB KBC BIC KREDBEBB FORTIS BIC GEBABEBB

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Delta Light nv-sa Muizelstraat 2 B-8560 Wevelgem Belgium

Herewith declares that the product

Type ID	DEEP RINGO LED
Trademark	Delta Light
With folowing characteristics	Recessed luminaires
Manufacturer	Delta Light nv
Adress	Muizelstraat 2, 8560 Wevelgem, Belgium
First introduction	2011

is in conformity with the provisions of the following EC directive(s) (including all applicable amendments):

2014/35/EC	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the laws of Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
2014/30/EC	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility and repealing Directive 89/336/EEC
2011/65/EC	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (ROHS),
2009/125/EC	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and that the following standards and/or technical specifications have been applied:

Standard no:	Title:
2006/95/EC	Low Voltage
IEC/EN 60598-1	Luminaires - General requirements and tests
IEC/EN 60598-2-2	Recessed luminaires
2004/108/EC	Electromagnetic compability
2011/65/EC	RoHs, Restriction on hazardous substances
EN 50581	Electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances

The luminaire complies to the resistance to flame and ignition of IEC60598-1 $\S13.3$ and to the French deviation UTE C 12-061 for 650 °C.

Signature: Koen Dequae, Quality and standards

Place and date: Wevelgem, 9/10/2018